CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
G O & DWING
OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

18-Jan-2020

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Haryana
FARIDABAD CCPP
Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Himachal Pradesh
KOLDAM

Total HYDRO
Total Generation
Rajasthan

ANTA CCPP

Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Uttar Pradesh
DADRI (NCTPP)
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
RIHAND STPS
Unit 1

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit 6
SINGRAULI STPS
Unit 1

2
3
4
5

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.
(MW)

(MW)

431.59
431.59
431.59

800.00
800.00
800.00

419.33
419.33
419.33

1820.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
490.00
490.00

3000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

2000.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

24/01/2020 17.55.50

137.76
137.76
137.76

800.00
800.00
800.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

980.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

490.00
490.00
3000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
2000.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
200.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

0.97
0.97
0.97

2.42
2.42
2.42

0.16
0.16
0.16

28.99
3.03
297
3.03
3.19
7.87
8.90

49.84
0.00
9.77
9.65

10.52
9.55
10.35

40.05
4.65
4.13
4.13
3.94
4.52

Today's April 1 Till Date
Actual Prog. Actual
0.00 324.46 411.68
0.00 324.46 411.68
0.00 324.46 411.68
2.80 2793.56 3221.85
2.80 2793.56 3221.85
2.80 2793.56 3221.85
0.00 77.88 298.64
0.00 77.88 298.64
0.00 77.88 298.64
13.61 8038.82 5581.85
0.00 877.54 535.88
0.00 865.46 462.89
0.00 876.54 631.54
0.00 868.42 688.15
6.72 2325.66 1776.75
6.89 2225.20 1486.64
72.11 16472.12 18224.20
11.83 2694.00 3195.37
12.28 2633.86 2575.87
12.03 2842.70 3384.65
11.96 2780.36 2325.71
12.10 2780.90 3412.83
11.91 2740.30 3329.77
46.61 11150.90 12311.51
5.00 1158.70 922.18
4.89 1214.34 1264.44
4.44 1198.34 1132.40
4.85 1170.92 1369.12
5.15 1170.36 1047.81

Coal
Stock In
day's

228.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
38.00

102.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00

105.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

293.83
293.83
293.83

0.00
0.00
0.00

419.33
419.33
419.33

840.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/lyyyyhh24:mi)

09/11/2019 00.00.00
15/01/2020 08.53.00
09/01/2020 00.10.00
30/12/2019 23.49.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT
RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

RSD/LOW SCHEDULE




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

18-Jan-2020

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Unit 6

Unit 7
TANDA TPS
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
UNCHAHAR TPS
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
Total THERMAL
AURAIYA CCPP
DADRI CCPP
Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Chhatisgarh
KORBA STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
Unit 7
LARA TPP
Unit 1

Unit 2
SIPAT STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

(MW)

500.00
500.00
1100.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
660.00
0.00
1550.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
9470.00
663.36
829.78
1493.14
10963.14

2600.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

800.00
800.00
0.00

2980.00
660.00
660.00

24/01/2020 17.55.50

(MW)

500.00
500.00
1100.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
660.00
0.00
1550.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
8630.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8630.00

2600.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

800.00
800.00
0.00

2980.00
660.00
660.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

9.68
9.00
12.10
1.94
1.94
1.77
1.77
4.68
0.00
26.33
3.81
3.52
3.61
3.52
3.52
8.35
157.31
0.24
2.16
2.40
159.71

53.45
4.16
4.18
3.77

10.10
10.75
10.10
10.39
5.74
5.74
0.00
62.51
14.39
13.00

Today's
Actual

10.88
11.40
20.60
1.70
1.63
1.73
1.68
13.86
0.00
19.31
3.06
3.26
291
3.04
2.99
4.05
172.24
2.26
5.43
7.69
179.93

62.83
4.92
4.90
4.89

12.14
12.06
12.01
11.91
14.74
14.74
0.00
70.35
15.63
15.88

April 1 Till Date

Prog. Actual
2593.24 3218.21
2645.00 3357.35

2646.80 2867.80
527.92 461.99
524.92 403.00
536.86 501.00
536.86 504.01
520.24 997.80

0.00 0.00
7582.94 7056.34
1023.58 959.52
1043.36 970.85
968.98 861.11
1043.36 986.30
1043.36 979.42
2460.30 2299.14

45891.58 46041.70
157.32 332.02
637.18 1430.37
794.50 1762.39

46686.08 47804.09

14861.85 15794.32
1095.88 1181.59
1221.24 1101.91
1123.86 1354.80
2962.80 3084.36
2813.25 3032.88
2962.80 3122.79
2682.02 2915.99

1682.32 1619.43

1682.32 1619.43
0.00 0.00

17328.54 17460.87
3710.02 3666.80
3811.00 4104.78

Coal
Stock In
day's

15.00
15.00
168.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
28.00
150.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
753.00

753.00

56.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00

14.00
7.00
7.00

15.00
3.00
3.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
840.00
663.36
829.78
1493.14
2333.14

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

18/01/2020 12.13.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

unit not yet commissioned

WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

unit not yet commissioned




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

18-Jan-2020

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Unit 3

Unit 4

Unit 5

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Gujarat

GANDHAR CCPP
KAWAS CCPP

Total THER (GT)
Total Generation
Madhya Pradesh
GADARWARA TPP
Unit 1

Unit 2

KHARGONE STPP
Unit 1

Unit 2
VINDHYACHAL STPS
Unit 1

Unit 10

Unit 11

Unit 12

Unit
Unit
Unit

=
w

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Total THERMAL
Total Generation

© 0 N o g~ W N

Maharashtra
MAUDA TPS
Unit 1

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

(MW)

660.00
500.00
500.00
6380.00
6380.00

657.39
656.20
1313.59
1313.59

800.00
800.00
0.00
660.00
660.00
0.00
4760.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
6220.00
6220.00

2320.00
500.00

24/01/2020 17.55.50

(MW)

660.00
500.00
500.00
6380.00
6380.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

800.00
800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
3760.00
210.00
500.00
0.00
500.00
0.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
4560.00
4560.00

1820.00
500.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

14.41
10.06
10.65
121.70
121.70

4.43
3.71
8.14
8.14

11.42
5.74
5.68
4.68
4.68
0.00
82.45
3.94
10.90
0.00
9.68
9.87
3.94
4.29
4.35
4.55
0.00
11.32
9.77
9.84
98.55

98.55

41.03
8.19

Today's
Actual

15.65
11.60
11.59
147.92
147.92

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.89
13.89
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
83.08
4.66
11.20
0.00
11.80
0.38
4.63
4.55
4.60
451
4.74
11.01
9.80
11.20
96.97
96.97

30.80
8.21

April 1 Till Date

Prog. Actual
3717.74 3666.11
2954.08 2957.33
3135.70 3065.85

33872.71 34874.62

33872.71 34874.62

1277.46 471.65
1097.78 1146.19
2375.24 1617.84
2375.24 1617.84
2312.56 749.17
1682.32 749.17
630.24 0.00
520.24 411.74
520.24 411.74
0.00 0.00

27150.04 28634.15
1173.92 1307.45
2814.20 3292.07
2919.00 2868.53
2852.24 3406.54
2895.66 3253.22
1173.92 1314.95
1147.22 1272.27
1282.30 1128.88
1127.90 1146.67
1262.94 1105.16
2752.76 2274.11
2865.86 3158.24
2882.12 3106.06

29982.84 29795.06

29982.84 29795.06

11141.54 8274.78
2423.42 2025.42

Coal
Stock In
day's

3.00
3.00
3.00
85.00
85.00

80.00
40.00
40.00

169.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
13.00

249.00

249.00

128.00
32.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

657.39
656.20
1313.59
1313.59

0.00
0.00
0.00

660.00
660.00
0.00
1000.00
0.00
0.00
500.00
0.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1660.00
1660.00

500.00
0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

23/12/2019 08.32.00

16/01/2020 21.05.00

16/01/2020 15.24.00

17/01/2020 21.18.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

Remarks

unit not yet commissioned

BOILER MISC. PROBLEM

unit not yet commissioned

WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

18/01/2020 WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

18/01/2020

1.D. FANS PROBLEM




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

18-Jan-2020

SUB REPORT -9

Power Station

Unit 2

Unit 3

Unit 4
SOLAPUR

Unit 1

Unit 2

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Andhra Pradesh.
SIMHADRI

Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Unit 4

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Karnataka
KUDGI STPP
Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Total THERMAL
Total Generation

Kerala

R. GANDHI CCPP
(Lig.)

Total THER (GT)

Total Generation

Telangana

RAMAGUNDEM STPS

Unit 1
Unit

Unit

Unit

2
3
Unit 4
5
Unit 6

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.
(MW)

(MW)

500.00
660.00
660.00
1320.00
660.00
660.00
3640.00
3640.00

2000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

2000.00

2000.00

2400.00
800.00
800.00
800.00

2400.00

2400.00

359.58

359.58
359.58

2600.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

24/01/2020 17.55.50

0.00
660.00
660.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

1820.00
1820.00

2000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

2000.00

2000.00

800.00
0.00
800.00
0.00
800.00
800.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

2600.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

8.52
12.45
11.87

15.61
10.87
4.74
56.64
56.64

35.44
9.48
9.03
8.90
8.03

35.44

35.44

14.78
4.65
5.29
4.84

14.78

14.78

0.03

0.03
0.03

47.84
381
3.81
3.58
9.74
8.74
8.74

Today's April 1 Till Date
Actual Prog. Actual
0.00 2503.36 1968.63
11.32 3124.10 2151.67
11.27 3090.66 2129.06
0.00 4198.98 708.40
0.00 2809.66 535.79
0.00 1389.32 172.61
30.80 15340.52 8983.18
30.80 15340.52 8983.18
30.35 9363.92 8294.21
7.34 2285.64 1905.78
7.36 2402.54 2103.88
7.84 2302.20 2018.32
7.81 2373.54 2266.23
30.35 9363.92 8294.21
30.35 9363.92 8294.21
14.50 4092.04 2570.22
0.00 1360.70 570.04
14.50 1313.22 957.60
0.00 1418.12 1042.58
14.50 4092.04 2570.22
14.50 4092.04 2570.22
0.00 9.54 0.00
0.00 9.54 0.00
0.00 9.54 0.00
51.07 13420.12 13686.51
3.80 1004.58 970.67
4.28 1013.58 961.48
2.49 1017.44 1128.96
10.04 2478.32 2164.26
10.02 2564.32 2801.13
10.02 2564.32 2729.73

Coal
Stock In
day's

32.00
32.00
32.00
92.00
46.00
46.00
220.00
220.00

68.00
17.00
17.00
17.00
17.00

68.00

68.00

72.00
24.00
24.00
24.00

72.00

72.00

147.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

500.00
0.00

0.00
1320.00
660.00
660.00
1820.00
1820.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

1600.00
800.00
0.00
800.00
1600.00
1600.00

359.58

359.58
359.58

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Maintenance Start Date|
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi)

02/01/2020 02.14.00

16/12/2019 21.45.00
09/10/2019 03.15.00

27/09/2019 23.00.00

27/12/2019 12.04.00
06/07/2019 20.52.00
15/01/2020 12.23.00

15/01/2020 17.06.00

Expected
Returned
Date/SyncDate

18/01/2020

Remarks

RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

RSD/LOW SCHEDULE
RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

RESERVE SHUT DOWN / STANDBY UNIT

GENERATOR PROTECTION RELAY OPERATION

PROBLEM




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

Power Station

Unit 7

Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Bihar

BARAUNI TPS
Unit 6

Unit 7

Unit 8

Unit 9

BARH |

Unit 1

BARH Il

Unit 4

Unit 5
KAHALGAON TPS
Unit 1

Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit
Unit

N o gk~ woN

Unit
Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Odisha

DARLIPALI STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2

TALCHER (OLD) TPS
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

(MW)

500.00
2600.00
2600.00

710.00
105.00
105.00

250.00
250.00
0.00
0.00
1320.00
660.00
660.00
2340.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
4370.00
4370.00

800.00
800.00
0.00
460.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
110.00
110.00

24/01/2020 17.55.50

(MW)

500.00
2600.00
2600.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
660.00
0.00
660.00
2130.00
0.00
210.00
210.00
210.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
2790.00
2790.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

460.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
60.00

110.00
110.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

9.42
47.84
47.84

7.03
1.71
171

3.61
0.00
0.00
0.00
14.44
14.44
0.00
44.15
4.13
4.06
3.74
4.03
9.19
9.10
9.90
65.62
65.62

5.74
5.74
0.00

9.40
1.19
1.19
1.19
1.19
2.32
2.32

Today's April 1 Till Date
Actual Prog. Actual
10.42 2777.56 2930.28
51.07 13420.12 13686.51
51.07 13420.12 13686.51
0.00 1580.54 130.71
0.00 344.78 0.00
0.00 500.78 78.62
0.00 734.98 52.09
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
12.44 7508.18 7112.11
0.00 3303.16 3304.99
12.44 4205.02 3807.12
47.45 12367.70 13042.95
3.23 1068.34 1275.11
450 1073.08 1114.83
432 1098.32 1223.15
4.48 1069.54 1113.44
10.18 2701.42 2920.06
10.24 2686.80 2835.18
10.50 2670.20 2561.18
59.89 21456.42 20285.77
59.89 21456.42 20285.77
0.00 1682.32 0.00
0.00 1682.32 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
11.09 2683.20 2660.10
1.45 368.42 371.07
1.45 349.42 374.28
1.46 349.42 347.84
1.45 349.42 350.92
2.65 635.76 577.24
2.63 630.76 638.75

Coal
Stock In
day's

21.00
147.00
147.00

116.00
58.00
58.00

28.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

144.00

144.00

42.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

0.00
0.00
0.00

710.00
105.00
105.00

250.00
250.00
0.00
0.00
660.00
660.00
0.00
210.00
210.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1580.00
1580.00

800.00
800.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

18-Jan-2020 SUB REPORT -9
Maintenance Start Date| Expected
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi) Returned Remarks
Date/SyncDate

17/03/2012 13.15.00
28/10/2019 15.13.00

R AND M / REFURBISHMENT WORKS

RSD/LOW SCHEDULE

GEN. TRANSORMER PROTECTION RELAY
OPERATION PROBLEM

NON-READINESS OF RESIDUAL WORKS OF
NEW UNIT

23/11/2019 16.09.00

31/03/2018 19.54.00

unit not yet commissioned

26/11/2019 00.08.00 BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

16/01/2020 19.37.00 18/01/2020 WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

29/12/2019 22.24.00 WATER WALL TUBE LEAKAGE

unit not yet commissioned




GENERATION REPORT FOR NTPC STATIONS DATED -

Power Station

TALCHER STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
Total THERMAL
Total Generation
West Bengal
FARAKKA STPS
Unit 1

Unit 2
Unit 3
Unit 4
Unit 5
Unit 6
Total THERMAL
Total Generation
Assam
BONGAIGAON TPP
Unit 1

Unit 2

Unit 3

Total THERMAL
Total Generation

https://npp.gov.in

Monitored Cap.[Available Cap.

(MW)

3000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

4260.00

4260.00

2100.00
200.00
200.00
200.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

2100.00

2100.00

750.00
250.00
250.00
250.00

750.00

750.00

24/01/2020 17.55.50

(MW)

2500.00
0.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
2960.00
2960.00

1900.00
200.00
200.00

0.00
500.00
500.00
500.00

1900.00

1900.00

750.00
250.00
250.00
250.00

750.00

750.00

Generation (MU)

Today's
Program

61.67
10.93
9.90
10.55
10.55
9.84
9.90
76.81
76.81

41.09
3.90
3.68
4.06

10.00
9.48
9.97

41.09

41.09

10.52
4.65
4.13
1.74

10.52

10.52

Today's
Actual

53.53
0.00
11.01
10.28
10.69
10.92
10.63
64.62
64.62

39.98
3.86
4.17
0.00

10.49
10.66
10.80
39.98
39.98

11.72
3.97
3.84
3.91

11.72

11.72

April 1 Till Date

Prog.

17171.34
2822.02
2905.20
2828.90
2829.90
2882.12
2903.20

21536.86

21536.86

11434.62
1062.20
1083.24
1053.08
2930.00
2730.64
2575.46

11434.62

11434.62

2919.36
1175.70
1217.34

526.32

2919.36

2919.36

Actual

15058.05
2518.39
2462.69
2435.21
2433.40
2509.39
2698.97

17718.15

17718.15

10331.97
1074.07
1084.63
1035.13
2689.19
2345.36
2103.59

10331.97

10331.97

3144.44
1025.19
1113.37
1005.88

3144.44

3144.44

Coal
Stock In
day's

18.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

60.00

60.00

60.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00

60.00

60.00

78.00
26.00
26.00
26.00

78.00

78.00

Cap. Under
Outage (MW)

500.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1300.00
1300.00

200.00
0.00
0.00

200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

200.00

200.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

18-Jan-2020 SUB REPORT -9
Maintenance Start Date| Expected
(dd/mm/yyyyhh24:mi) Returned Remarks
Date/SyncDate

16/01/2020 02.38.00 BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE

23/12/2019 13.02.00 BOILER OVERHAUL/ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE




